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R48 49.9

C107 0.1UF

R35 75

C105 0.1UF

C79

0.01U

C106 0.1UF

RJ1

RJ45X4

88
77
66
55
44
33
22
11

1616
1515
1414
1313
1212
1111
1010
99

2424
2323
2222
2121
2020
1919
1818
1717

3232
3131
3030
2929
2828
2727
2626
2525

33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38

39 39

NC 40

C98

0.1UF

R49 49.9

C82

0.01U

R33 75

R46 49.9

C78

0.01U

R42 75

R32 75

R47 49.9

C84

0.01U

R36 75

R53 49.9

R38 75

R52 49.9

R50 75

R54 49.9

C83

0.01U

R51 49.9

R44 75

R43 75

C87

0.01U

R45 75

R57 49.9

R41 75

T2

HN16012S

RD+6
CT2
RD-8
NC4
CT7
TD+1
NC5
TD-3

RX+ 11
CT 15

RX- 9
CT 10
NC 12

TX+ 16
NC 13
TX- 14



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

3.3V

A16

A7

A1

A14

TEST
TDO

A15

A6

LED00_100M

LED30_100M

LED40

A0

A18

GND

A12

LED00_10M

LED30_10M

LED30_10M
LED20_10M

LED00_10M
LED10_10M

LED30_100M

LED10_100M
LED00_100M

LED20_100M

A5

A3

A10

A17

A15

A7

A19

A17

A[19..0]

3.3V

A16

A6

A1

A13

A8

A4

A12

A13

A3

A18
A19

A0

A2

A14

A11

A9

A4

LED10_100M

LED10_10M

LED20_100M

LED20_10M

LED40

A9
A10
A11

A2
A5

A8

GND2,3,4,5

3.3V2,3,4

LED403

TEST
TDO

A[19..0]

LED00_10M3

LED20_10M3
LED10_10M3

LED30_10M3

LED10_100M3
LED00_100M3

LED20_100M3
LED30_100M3 3.3V
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LED & CONFIG 01

IRS405A-AK

6 7

A4~A3: Pll setting
      00=175MHz
      01=200MHz
      10,11=Reserved
A13: Separate Power,
  0: PHY separate power on disable
  1: PHY separate power on enable
A18~A17: Nor flash boot
     Force boot in 16 bit.
A19: endian
      0: little endian(default)
      1: big endian

A1: NAND boot, pull down to disable
A2: Auto MDIX, pull down to enable   
A0,A5~A12,A14~A16: must be pull down
    ( for internal use)
TEST,TDO: TEST mode, 
   pull down for normal use.

MOTOTEHC

Port 0

Port 1

Port 2

Port 3

Port 4

Need software to control
LED STATUS No up

No up

No up

No up

No up

FOR EMI USE

FOR EMI USE

BY : Rank

NEAR ADM5120P

NEAR ADM5120P

November 08, 2004

R86 1K

R85 1K

R84 1K

R91 1K

C13918PF

R90 1K

C14018PF

R88 1K

C13718PF

R68 1K

C13318PF

R89 1K

R71 1K

R67 1K

R70 1K
R69 1K

R79 1KC13418PF

R134 330

R77 1K

R76 1K

R73 1K

R135 330

C13818PF R74 1K

C14118PF
R75 1KC13618PF

R72 1K

C13518PF

R81 1K
R82 1K

R136 330

R137 330

C121

0.1UF

C122

0.1UF

C123

0.1UF

C112

18PF

C113

18PF

C119

18PF
C118

18PF

C117

18PF
C116

18PF

C115

18PF
C114

18PF

C120 18PF

R141 330

D4

LEDO+G

4

2

3

1R142 330

C13118PF
C12918PF

C124

0.1UF

D3

LEDO+G

4

2

3

1

C13018PF

D5

LEDO+G

4

2

3

1

R133 330

R143 330

R78 1K

D6

LEDYOG

4

2

3

1

R80 1K

R144 330

R92 1K

C11018PF

R87 1K

D7

LED(SMD)

R83 1K
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CHANGE NOTE 01

IRS405A-AK
B

7 7

BY : RankMOTOTEHC

IRS405A-AK VER:0D CHANGE TO 01 NOTE

1. Move C106 to far away C88 for manufacture issue

2. Update PCB version to R01

November 08, 2004
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SYSTEM BLOCK 01

IRS405A-AK
B

7 7

F
L
A
S
H

ADM5120P

S
D
R
A
M

LED

CFG
&

POWER
SUPPLY

RJ45
&

XFMR

DC 3.3V/1.5A

BY : RankMOTOTEHC

November 08, 2004


